Heaters MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENTElectric Heaters
Automatic Electric Heaters
For Compressed Gas Cylinders or Cryogenic
Dewars
Description: These electric gas heaters are designed
to reduce regulator icing as gas is withdrawn from
carbon dioxide or nitrous oxide cylinders. They are
thermostatically controlled with set points at 165° F

approved and have a one–year guarantee on materials and
workmanship.
Ordering Information
Product Number Application
Y99-HEATER320 Carbon Dioxide
Y99-HEATER326 Nitrous Oxide
Y99-HEATERFF Inert Gases (1/4" FNPT x 1/4" FNPT)
Specifications/Materials
Voltage 110 Volts/160 Watts
Materials Steel Case, Brass Expansion
Chamber
Weight 2 lbs
Specifications/Materials
Maximum Operating Pressure 2,500 psig (copper); 4,600 psig (stainless steel)
Thermostat Internal, factory set at 170º optional adjustable
Heating Elements 1000 Watt, 240/120VAC, 4.2/8.3 amps, 6´3"-
wire UL/CSA Cord
Weight 13 lbs.
Dimensions (H x W x D) 11" H x 5.5" W x 4.5" D
Inlet 45º SAE flare
Outlet 45º SAE flare
Mounting Holes 3" On Center
Body Powder coated steel box
Fittings 1/4" MNPT Brass (standard)
Tubing Copper – 5/16" x .049 continuous
Ordering Information
Product Number
ConnectionsVoltage Flow Rate
Y99–419000 120 VAC 1,000 cfh Max. heating; 184 cfh Max. vaporizing (outlet 170º F) 5/16" SAE Flare
Y99-419001 N/A Manifold Block N/A
Heaters High Flow MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT
Capacity Design Features
Capacity (for Carbon
Dioxide, CO2)**